

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

H.911

Representative Turner of Milton moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: By striking out Sec. 7 (school income tax surcharge) in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

Sec. 7. [Deleted.]

Second: In Sec. 8 (education fund), in subsection (a), in subdivision (7), by striking out “; and”, and by striking subdivision (8) up to the period

Third: In Sec. 9 (general fund), in subsection (b), in subdivision (5), by striking out “, except for the individual school income tax surcharge imposed by section 5822a of this title”

Fourth: In Sec. 10, 32 V.S.A. § 5401 (definitions), in subdivision (17)(A), in the citation “16 V.S.A. § 4025(a)(1)-(8)”, by striking out “(8)” and inserting in lieu thereof “(7)”

Fifth: In Sec. 15 (property dollar equivalent yield and base income percentage), in subsection (a), by striking out “8,500.00” and inserting in lieu thereof “6,375.00”

Sixth: In Sec. 22 (effective dates), by striking out subsection (d) in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

(d) [Deleted.]